
Horseland Adelaide January Show 

            Dressage Club of South Australia       

29 & 30 January 2022 @ Cromwell Park, Hahndorf 

 

SATURDAY 29 JANURAY 

INDOOR ARENA    
JUDGE: CARLY BOON    
    
Closed Unrestricted 

     

2ACUR - Novice 2A    

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

8:15 Emily Ashby DON ROCCARDO Open 2899 

8:23 Ashton Ide CHALANI SANGRIA Youth 2 

8:31 Anja Felderhof SKYGGE Youth 3 

8:39 Caitlin Ashby JAZAIL ZARR Youth 1541 

8:47 Naomi Zirnsak  BALLANDOWN COMMANDER Open 2266 

8:55 Elise Spark BALLANDOWN LOBO Open 26 

     

1BCUR - Preliminary 1B      

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

9:08 Donna Gray JUNEBUG Open 250 

9:16 Emily Ashby DON ROCCARDO Open 2899 

9:24 Emily Kemp ENGIMA Open 1 

9:32 Kim Ide CHALANI CARD TRICKS Open 4 

9:40 Jacquelin Sparnon BAIN PARK NEBIOLO Pony 1788 

     

Break 10 mins    

     

3BCUR - Elementary 3B     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

9:58 Cherysse Fancsali TOORADIN PARK HALO Open 2396 

10:06 Julie Barnes STATFORD DEE DEE Open 1558 

10:14 Natalie Lobanova FLASH HARRY Open 7 

     

5BCUR - Advanced 5B     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

10:27 Zena Alliu NABOO GOLD DE LUXE Pony 1827 

     

     

ADELAIDE 



01TT - Tiny Tots Freestyle Class    

Time Rider Horse   

10:45 Chelsea Haggett CHARLIE   

 Willow Mitchell REGGIE   

 Isabelle Kay TOMMY TUCKER   

 Scarlett Herbert BELLA   

 Walter Herbert JASPER   

 Jack Miller TREVOR   

 Jake Hutchinson DALBRAE MOZART   

 Amelie Hutchinson CARAMIA JAZZMAN   

 Logan Clark WOODVIEW TIKOMA   

 Zoe Joyce "PONY" COOKIES AND CREAM   

 Ellie Wray SHIRANNA MOSCATO   

 Harper Harding FISHY   

      

DCSA 2021 LEADER BOARD PRESENTATIONS 

Senior Dressage Horse and Rider of the Year 
                                            Lisa Ashby & New World Devine 

Runner-Up Senior Dressage Horse and Rider of the Year 
                                     Samantha Marold & Bloomfield Marleena 

 

Pony Dressage Horse and Rider of the Year 
Sarah Tickner & Nilton Del Pierro 

Runner-Up Pony Dressage Horse and Rider of the Year 
Ruth Thompson & CP Tristan 

 

JUDGES: PAT HUTCHENS and JEN GILLIGAN   

     

1B – Animal Therapeutics Online Preliminary 1B  

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

12:05 Julie Barnes WHIM PARK BOND AOR 2335 

12:13 Annabelle Knowles DALBRAE HENRY Pony 2411 

12:21 Jenna Kovacic COME FLY WITH ME Open 2159 

12:29 Samantha Marold BLOOMFIELD MARLEENA AOR 2207 

12:37 Julia Weir JAZDAN DAYDREAM Open 2427 

12:45 Cheryl Hatswell PONDEROSA STUD FIRST ROYAL Open 2258 

12:53 Phoebe Foulkes REVELWOOD OPULENCE Open 2432 

13:01 Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO Pony 2185 

13:09 Tyson Zoontjens SONGLAND Open 2424 

13:17 Lizzy Ritchie KERULEN SPYCRAFT Pony 2441 

13:25 Caitlin Howship DIVINE WINDS FORTITUDE Open 1706 

13:33 Katherine Grantham RIVERLORD RIO GRANDE Open 3317 

13:41 James Deacon DEL SEQUOIA AOR 2053 



Break 10 mins    

     

5A - Advanced 5A    

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

13:59 Megan Jones TOULANDO Open 2273 

14:07 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI Open 2086 

14:15 Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE Open 2013 

14:23 Marlene Hunt FABULOSO F Open 1118 

14:31 Olivia Buchanan WELFINE Youth 2172 

14:39 Lisa Ashby  NEW WORLD DIVINE AOR 1970 

14:47 Megan Jones RLE BARINA Open 2199 

14:55 Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE Open 1572 

15:03 Megan Evans DANSON DEITY Open 1678 

     

Break 20 mins    

     

5B - Advanced 5B     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

15:31 Megan Jones KIRBY PARK IMPRESS Open 1522 

15:39 Marlene Hunt FABULOSO F Open 1118 

15:47 Lisa Ashby  NEW WORLD DIVINE AOR 1970 

15:55 Olivia Buchanan WELFINE Youth 2172 

16:03 Megan Evans DANSON DEITY Open 1678 

16:11 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI Open 2086 

16:19 Megan Jones GUHR Open 2203 

 

OUTDOOR ARENA     
JUDGE: CHRIS KELLY    
     

Closed Unrestricted    

     

4ACUR - Medium 4A     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

8:05 Sara Beazley ENNOVYAR PICASSOS DREAM Open 5206 

     

1ACUR - Preliminary 1A     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

8:18 Marcia Burnett MUSKOKA Open 5 

8:26 Jacquelin Sparnon BAIN PARK NEBIOLO Pony 1788 

8:34 Kim Ide CHALANI CARD TRICKS Open 4 

 
  

 

 

 

 

     



3ACUR - Elementary 3A     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

8:47 Julie Barnes STATFORD DEE DEE Open 1558 

8:55 Cherysse Fancsali TOORADIN PARK HALO Open 2396 

     

4BCUR - Medium 4B     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

9:08 Chris Salter  FAITH Open 418 

9:16 Sara Beazley ENNOVYAR PICASSOS DREAM Open 5206 

     

5ACUR - Advanced 5A     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

9:29 Zena Alliu NABOO GOLD DE LUXE Pony 1827 

     

Break 10 mins    

     

2BCUR - Novice 2B     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

9:47 Ashton Ide CHALANI SANGRIA Youth 2 

9:55 Elise Spark BALLANDOWN LOBO Open 26 

10:03 Caitlin Ashby JAZAIL ZARR Youth 1541 

10:11 Naomi Zirnsak  BALLANDOWN COMMANDER Open 2266 

10:19 Donna Gray JUNEBUG Open 250 

     

JUDGES: KIRSTY STUART and ROSEMARY CASTLE   

     

1A - Preliminary 1A     

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

10:45 Annabelle Knowles DALBRAE HENRY Pony 2411 

10:53 Tyson Zoontjens ROBYNSLEA GOLDEN ROMANCE Pony P955 

11:01 Julie Barnes WHIM PARK BOND AOR 2335 

11:09 Samantha Marold BLOOMFIELD MARLEENA AOR 2207 

11:17 Nikita Stacey AEA MIMI Open 2392 

11:25 Cheryl Hatswell PONDEROSA STUD FIRST ROYAL Open 2258 

11:33 Julia Weir JAZDAN DAYDREAM Open 2427 

11:41 Phoebe Foulkes REVELWOOD OPULENCE Open 2432 

11:49 Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO Pony 2185 

11:57 Lizzy Ritchie KERULEN SPYCRAFT Pony 2441 

12:05 Tyson Zoontjens MYSTIC PARK VALENTINO Open 2429 

12:13 Caitlin Howship DIVINE WINDS FORTITUDE Open 1706 

     

Lunch 30 mins     

 

  

   



3A - Elementary 3A     

Time Rider Horse Category 

12:51 Joanne Conyers DANSON DON HUDSON AOR 1151 

12:59 Anne Smith FIRE FLY Open 2308 

13:07 Susanne Nelson BLACK SILHOUETTE AOR 1519 

13:15 Naomi Mashford SCOOTIN BOOTS Pony 2120 

13:23 Jen Benson F1 NEVER ENOUGH AOR 2255 

13:31 Ruth Schneeberger HV DANTE Open 2090 

13:39 Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE Youth 2139 

13:47 Chelsea Clarke HIGHFIELD CHIQUITAS CHICO Youth 2289 

13:55 Alyssa Fox ROXETTE TD AOR 2342 

14:03 Emily Fraser FIMISTER PARK LEO Youth 2069 

14:11 Joanne Conyers DARING GREATLY AOR 1578 

14:19 Phoebe Foulkes MOUSE DETECTIVE Pony 2430 

14:27 Tyson Zoontjens LEGEND OF LORELEI Open 1217 

14:35 Ruth Thompson CP TRISTAN Pony 2145 

14:43 Adrienne Galloway ADENTRO Open 2237 

     

Break 15 mins    

     

3B - Animal Therapeutics Online Elementary 3B 

Time Rider Horse Category 

15:06 Anne Smith FIRE FLY Open 2308 

15:14 Susanne Nelson BLACK SILHOUETTE AOR 1519 

15:22 Naomi Mashford SCOOTIN BOOTS Pony 2120 

15:30 Ruth Schneeberger HV DANTE Open 2090 

15:38 Jen Benson F1 NEVER ENOUGH AOR 2255 

15:46 Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE Youth 2139 

15:54 Joanne Conyers DARING GREATLY AOR 1578 

16:02 Chelsea Clarke HIGHFIELD CHIQUITAS CHICO Youth 2289 

16:10 Alyssa Fox ROXETTE TD AOR 2342 

16:18 Phoebe Foulkes MOUSE DETECTIVE Pony 2430 

16:26 Emily Fraser FIMISTER PARK LEO Youth 2069 

16:34 Ruth Thompson CP TRISTAN Pony 2145 

16:42 Adrienne Galloway ADENTRO Open 2237 

16:50 Joanne Conyers DANSON DON HUDSON AOR 1151 
 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNDAY 30 JANURAY 

INDOOR ARENA  
   

JUDGES: HELEN WHITTLE and JODY CAVUOTO 
  

     

PSG - Animal Therapeutics Online Prix St-Georges 

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

8:45 Kendal Measroch NEW WORLD WINSTON AOR 1449 

8:55 Marlene Hunt FABULOSO F Open 1118 

9:05 Cheryl Hatswell PONDEROSA STUD LUCIOUS Open 985 

9:15 Lorraine Wohling FOREVER ROYAL AOR 108 

9:25 Charlotte Rischbieth FAIRBANKS PICASSO Open 1351 

9:35 Catherine Skinner CHIRON MACCHIATO Open 74 

9:45 Julia Weir RASHADA Open 284 

9:55 Ruth Schneeberger ROXLEIGH FIDELIO Open 166 

10:05 Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO Open 1232 

10:15 Lisa Ashby -  NEW WORLD DIVINE AOR  1970  
    

Break 15 mins 
   

     

IB - Inter B  
   

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

10:40 Karen Horsell GUIZO DA FERRARIA Open 1968      

I1 - Inter I  
   

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

10:55 Cheryl Hatswell PONDEROSA STUD LUCIOUS Open 985 

11:05 Lorraine Wohling FOREVER ROYAL AOR 108 

11:15 Catherine Skinner CHIRON MACCHIATO Open 74 

11:25 Julia Weir RASHADA Open 284 

11:35 Ruth Schneeberger ROXLEIGH FIDELIO Open 166 

11:45 Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO Open 1232  
    

I2 - Inter II  
  

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

12:00 Sally Engelhardt KERIBEE GALILEO Open 619 

     

GP - Grand Prix  
   

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

12:15 Tyson Zoontjens JURRE FAN E GAESTDYK Open 1633      

Lunch 30 mins 
   

 
 

   



JUDGES: HELEN WHITTLE and RACHEL VINCENT      

4A - Medium 4A  
   

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

12:55 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI Open 2086 

13:03 Mira Canala ALEXANDROS Open 1878 

13:11 Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE Open 1572 

13:19 Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE Open 2013 

13:27 Jessica Demczuk WESTELLA INTU Open 1813 

13:35 Sophie Gardiner ARAWN Youth 2351 

13:43 Fiona Smith RIVERS GP Open 2440 

13:51 Susanne Nelson BLACK SILHOUETTE AOR 1519      

Break 15 mins 
   

     

4B - Medium 4B  
   

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

14:14 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI Open 2086 

14:22 Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE Open 1572 

14:30 Mira Canala ALEXANDROS Open 1878 

14:38 Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE Open 2013 

14:46 Jessica Demczuk WESTELLA INTU Open 1813 

14:54 Susanne Nelson BLACK SILHOUETTE AOR 1519 

15:02 Fiona Smith RIVERS GP Open 2440 

15:10 Sophie Gardiner ARAWN Youth 2351 
 

OUTDOOR ARENA    

JUDGES: TAMSIN ADCOCK and RACHEL VINCENT   

     

2A - Novice 2A    

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

9:20 Chloe Wedd FORREST GUMPP Youth 1949 

9:28 Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO Pony 2185 

9:36 Steph Hann RAINBOW DANCER BHI Pony 2317 

9:44 Jenna Kovacic COME FLY WITH ME Open 2159 

9:52 Tyson Zoontjens MYSTIC PARK VALENTINO Open 2429 

10:00 Kaitlin Buckton ROYAL VALUTA AOR 1751 

10:08 Lucy Williams COVER GIRL BHI Open 2315 

10:16 Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE Youth 2139 

10:24 Melissa Gorton HV BOCCELLI Open 1981 

10:32 Elizabeth Haggett FINESSE AOR 2183 

10:40 Carmen Koster EDWARD X Youth 7227 

     



Break 15 mins    

     

2A - Novice 2A Continued    

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

11:03 Tyson Zoontjens ROBYNSLEA GOLDEN ROMANCE Pony P955 

11:11 Christine Frizell KENLOCK MOSHULU AOR 2288 

11:19 Steph Hann GOLDEN DELIGHT BHI Pony 2316 

11:27 Phoebe Foulkes MOUSE DETECTIVE Pony 2430 

11:35 Sarah Wilkinson DON GRACE AOR 2247 

11:43 Amelia Farrow FLOWER HILL HARVEY AOR 1694 

11:51 Lynda Smith SUNNYHURST ROCK N ROLL Open 2161 

11:59 Mia Taylor CHURINGA HIDDEN SECRETS Pony 2057 

12:07 Cheryl Hatswell PONDEROSA STUD FIRST ROYAL Open 2258 

     

Lunch 30 mins    

     

JUDGES: TAMSIN ADCOCK and CARLY BOON 
  

     

2B - Animal Therapeutics Online Novice 2B  

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

12:45 Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO Pony 2185 

12:53 Steph Hann GOLDEN DELIGHT BHI Pony 2316 

13:01 Chloe Wedd FORREST GUMPP Youth 1949 

13:09 Jenna Kovacic COME FLY WITH ME Open 2159 

13:17 Lucy Williams COVER GIRL BHI Open 2315 

13:25 Kaitlin Buckton ROYAL VALUTA AOR 1751 

13:33 Melissa Gorton HV BOCCELLI Open 1981 

13:41 Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE Youth 2139 

14:49 Elizabeth Haggett FINESSE AOR 2183 

13:57 Carmen Koster EDWARD X Youth 7227 

14:05 Phoebe Foulkes MOUSE DETECTIVE Pony 2430 

     

Break 15 mins    

     

2B - Novice 2B Continued    

Time Rider Horse Category Bridle No. 

14:28 Cheryl Hatswell PONDEROSA STUD FIRST ROYAL Open 2258 

14:36 Christine Frizell KENLOCK MOSHULU AOR 2288 

14:44 Steph Hann RAINBOW DANCER BHI Pony 2317 

14:52 Tyson Zoontjens LEGEND OF LORELEI Open 1217 

15:00 Sarah Wilkinson DON GRACE AOR 2247 

15:08 Amelia Farrow FLOWER HILL HARVEY AOR 1694 

15:16 Mia Taylor CHURINGA HIDDEN SECRETS Pony 2057 



15:24 Lynda Smith SUNNYHURST ROCK N ROLL Open 2161 
 


